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LAST MEETING: February 2, 2023
President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none
Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

e We had a 56% attendance at the meeting today.

e Randy received a second Paul Harris award. He had asked that an additional $10 be added to his
bill each month which accrued to the requisite $1K for the award.

e Please return your Rotary Member Satisfaction Survey at the upcoming meeting. And please also
include any fundraising ideas you may have.

o Please reference the speaker listing (below) and schedule your speaker far enough in advance to
allow the Club to publicize the programs in local media.

APPROVAL for PE and PEN designations:
The Club voted unanimously to name Sarah as PE and Carol as PEN for the upcoming year.

PROGRAM: Debra Musikar - The Blue Sage

Blue Sage Director Debra Musikar spoke to the Club about upcoming events
at the Blue Sage. There is an ambitious concert series this year made
possible by some grants as well as good support from season ticket holders.
There is also an “Engage Series” designed to bring free programming to
people over 60. Part of the Engage Series will be the third annual
“Storyshare” program on May 20th. In addition, a grant has been received to
expand the program into Walsenburg and Trinidad in partnership with CU
Boulder’s Playback Theater. Other offerings such as Pilates, Zumba, adult
ballet and yoga as well as a teen art studio are also available.



http://www.rotary.org/
http://rotary5470.org/
http://www.northforkrotary.org/

UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date
2/9/23
2/16/23
2/23/23
3/2/23
3/9/23
3/16/23
3/23/23
3/30/23
4/6/23
4/13/23
4/20/23
4/27/23

Speaker

Mary Bachran

Water and the Role of Leslie Klusmeier

Program

Business Meeting

Fifth Thursday

The

Rotary

Foundation

Member
Josh Langille-Hoppe
Norm Lewark

Betsy Marston

Bob McHugh
Ruth Morehouse

Jackie Parks

Kevin Parks
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
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