





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 62 Issue 6 - Feb 9, 2023

LAST MEETING: February 2, 2023

President Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Other Guests: none

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- We had a 56% attendance at the meeting today.
- Randy received a second Paul Harris award. He had asked that an additional \$10 be added to his bill each month which accrued to the requisite \$1K for the award.
- Please return your Rotary Member Satisfaction Survey at the upcoming meeting. And please also include any fundraising ideas you may have.
- Please reference the speaker listing (below) and schedule your speaker far enough in advance to allow the Club to publicize the programs in local media.

APPROVAL for PE and PEN designations:

The Club voted unanimously to name Sarah as PE and Carol as PEN for the upcoming year.

PROGRAM: Debra Musikar - The Blue Sage

Blue Sage Director Debra Musikar spoke to the Club about upcoming events at the Blue Sage. There is an ambitious concert series this year made possible by some grants as well as good support from season ticket holders. There is also an "Engage Series" designed to bring free programming to people over 60. Part of the Engage Series will be the third annual "Storyshare" program on May 20th. In addition, a grant has been received to expand the program into Walsenburg and Trinidad in partnership with CU Boulder's Playback Theater. Other offerings such as Pilates, Zumba, adult ballet and yoga as well as a teen art studio are also available.



UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
2/9/23			Josh Langille-Hoppe
2/16/23			Norm Lewark
2/23/23	Mary Bachran	Water and the Role of Leslie Klusmeier	Betsy Marston
3/2/23		Business Meeting	
3/9/23			Bob McHugh
3/16/23			Ruth Morehouse
3/23/23			Jackie Parks
3/30/23		Fifth Thursday	
4/6/23			Kevin Parks
4/13/23			James Schott
4/20/23			John Seipel
4/27/23			Peggy Szvetecz





